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CITY OF LAS VEGAS, A POLITICAL 
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF 
NEVADA,  
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180 LAND CO., LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED-
LIABILITY COMPANY; AND FORE STARS, 
LTD., A NEVADA LIMITED-LIABILITY 
COMPANY,  

Respondents. 
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SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF 
NEVADA,  

Respondent/Cross-Appellant. 

 
No. 84345 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No. 84640 
 

 
AMENDED 

JOINT APPENDIX 
VOLUME 12, PART 3 OF 5 

(Nos. 2254–2301)  

 
LAW OFFICES OF KERMITT L. WATERS 
Kermitt L. Waters, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 2571 
kermitt@kermittwaters.com 
James J. Leavitt, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 6032 
jim@kermittwaters.com 
Michael A. Schneider, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8887 
michael@kermittwaters.com 
Autumn L. Waters, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8917 
autumn@kermittwaters.com 
704 South Ninth Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Telephone: (702) 733-8877 
Attorneys for 180 Land Co., LLC and  
Fore Stars, Ltd.  

LAS VEGAS CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
Bryan K. Scott, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 4381 
bscott@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Philip R. Byrnes, Esq. 
pbyrnes@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Nevada Bar No. 166 
Rebecca Wolfson, Esq. 
rwolfson@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Nevada Bar No. 14132 
495 S. Main Street, 6th Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Telephone: (702) 229-6629  
 
Attorneys for City of Las Vegas 

Electronically Filed
Oct 27 2022 01:53 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 84345   Document 2022-33886

mailto:kermitt@kermittwaters.com
mailto:jim@kermittwaters.com
mailto:michael@kermittwaters.com
mailto:autumn@kermittwaters.com
mailto:bscott@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:pbyrnes@lasvegasnevada.gov
mailto:rwolfson@lasvegasnevada.gov


CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM  
Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8437 
micah@claggettlaw.com 
 4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107 
(702) 655-2346 – Telephone 
 
Attorneys for 180 Land Co., LLC and  
Fore Stars, Ltd.  

McDONALD CARANO LLP 
George F. Ogilvie III, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3552 
gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Amanda C. Yen, Esq. 
ayen@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Nevada Bar No. 9726 
Christopher Molina, Esq. 
cmolina@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Nevada Bar No. 14092 
2300 W. Sahara Ave., Ste. 1200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 
Telephone: (702)873-4100  

LEONARD LAW, PC 
Debbie Leonard, Esq.  
debbie@leonardlawpc.com 
Nevada Bar No. 8260 
955 S. Virginia Street Ste. 220  
Reno, Nevada 89502 
Telephone: (775) 964.4656 

SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER, LLP 
Andrew W. Schwartz, Esq.  
schwartz@smwlaw.com 
California Bar No. 87699 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Lauren M. Tarpey, Esq.  
ltarpey@smwlaw.com 
California Bar No. 321775 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
Telephone: (415) 552-7272 
 
Attorneys for City of Las Vegas 

 

mailto:micah@claggettlaw.com
mailto:gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:ayen@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:cmolina@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:debbie@leonardlawpc.com
mailto:schwartz@smwlaw.com
mailto:ltarpey@smwlaw.com


EXHIBIT E 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EXHIBIT E 

2254



Alta Dr

W Sahara Ave

W Charleston Blvd
S Durango Dr

S H
ua

lap
ai 

Wa
y

S F
ort

 Ap
ach

e R
d

S R
am

par
t B

lvd

Red Hills RdHomestretch Dr W Oakey Blvd

La Madre Mountain Dr

Griffith Peak Dr

 W
illo

w 
Ln

Sandstone Bluffs Dr

S Grand Canyon Dr±
Badlands

2015 Aerial

Document Path: T:\advplan\projects\projectsGIS\Badlands\Badlands_Aerials_Exhibits2015.mxd

GIS maps are normally produced
only to meet the needs of the City.

Due to continuous development activity
this map is for reference only.

Geographic Information System
Planning & Development Dept.

702-229-6301

Peccole Ranch
Phase 1
Phase 2

2255



EXHIBIT F 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EXHIBIT F 

2256



CLV113838

2257



CLV113839

2258



CLV113840

2259



CLV113841

2260



CLV113842

2261



CLV113843

2262



CLV113844

2263



CLV113845

2264



CLV113846

2265



CLV113847

2266



CLV113848

2267



CLV113849

2268



CLV113850

2269



CLV113851

2270



CLV113852

2271



CLV113853

2272



CLV113854

2273



CLV113855

2274



CLV113856

2275



CLV113857

2276



CLV113858

2277



CLV113859

2278



CLV113860

2279



CLV113861

2280



CLV113862

2281



CLV113863

2282



CLV113864

2283



CLV113865

2284



C
LV

113866

2285



CLV051801

2286



CLV051802

2287



CLV051803

2288



CLV051804

2289



CLV036238

2290



CLV036239

2291



CLV036240

2292



CLV036241

2293



CLV036242

2294



CLV036243

2295



CLV036244

2296



CLV036245

2297



CLV036246

2298



CLV036247

2299



CLV275172

2300



CLV275173

2301


	ADP26A.tmp
	in the Supreme Court of the state of nevada




